TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/28/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| F, Z & K Holdings Trust | | 12/28/2005 | TRUST: MASSACHUSETTS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Graphic Services, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 403 VFW Drive | |
| City: | Rockland | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02370 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 2569478 | L.O.A.D.S. |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2002780121 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael J. Bevilacqua |
| Signature: | /michael j. bevilacqua/ |
| | TRADEMARK |

REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0800

| Date: | 06/20/2007 | |
|--|------------|--|
| otal Attachments: 3 | | |
| source=fzk trust to graphic services inc#page1.tif | | |
| source=fzk trust to graphic services inc#page2.tif | | |

source=fzk trust to graphic services inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0801

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger **Involving Domestic Entities**

FORM MO SE TYPED

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

| J | F, Z & K Holdings Trust | T007355710 | 12/28/2000 | (m) | 1203 H |
|-------------|--|---|--|-----------------|--|
| - | Graphic Services, Inc. | 043145191 | 12/12/1991 | | |
|) E. | xact name of the surviving e | ntity: Graphic Services, Inc. | | | mpromagness and programming from the contraction of |
|) TI 90 | he merger shall be effective : O days from the date and tin | at the time and on the date approv ne of filing is specified: December | ed by the Division, unless a late 31, 2005 | er effective da | e not more than |
| | appropriate hox) The plan of merger was du by G.L. Chapter 156D an | ly approved by the shareholders, as d the articles of organization. | nd where required, by each sep | arate voting | group as provide |
| C | DR . | Ţ. | | | |
| C | I The plan of merger did no | ot require the approval of the share | holders. | | |
| i) Pi ge | articipation of each other er overned and by its articles o | ntity was duly authorized by the lav f organization or other organizatio | w under which the other entity nal documents. | is organized o | or by which it is |
| | ittach any amendment to ar on. | ticles of organization of the survivi | ng entity, where the survivor is | a domestic bi | usiness corpora- |
| | | | | | |

MA926 - 01/27/2005 C T System Online

c156ds110695011336 Dt/13/05

| | 2 | - | | 2 | | |
|---------|---|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------|---------|
| Signed | | 14_ | 1 File | 65 Sugar | <u> </u> | , |
| | William J. Fit Chairman of the board o | | (signature of authorized [rustee | <i>tindivil</i> lualy Pete | er B. Zampine, | Trustee |
| | President, | , | | | | |
| | Other officer, | | | | | |
| | Court-appointed fiducia | ry, | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| on this | 28th | day of Dec | cember | | , 2005 | |
| Signed | by: Langer, | ٠, | | | | |
| ٦ | William J. Fi Chairman of the board o | tzgerald f directors, | (signature of authorize | d individual) | | , |
| ĸ | President, | | | | | |
| | Other officer, | | | | | |
| | Court-appointed fiducia | ry, | | | | |
| | 28th | day of De | | | | |

964134

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of merger, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee in the amount of having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this day of December 20 0 at ______a.m./p.m.

| | Effective date: December 31, 2005 |
|--------------------|--|
| | (must be within 90 days of date submitted) |
| , | (must be within 90 days of date submitted) Opllow Marsing Poller |
| 1 | WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth |
| Examiner | Secretary by the Communication |
| Name approval | Filing fee: Minimum \$250 |
| | TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION |
| C | Contact Information: |
| <i>ÒU</i> #A.R. | Michael Hackett, Esquire |
| | One International Place, 18th Floor |
| | Boston, Massachusetts 02110 |
| | Telephone: 617.342.6800 |
| | Email: mhackett@eckertseamans.com |
| | Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document where the document is the rejected queue. |

MA026 - 01/27/2005 C T System Online

RECORDED: 06/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0804